I NCI DENT MANAGEMENT SI TUATI ON REPCRT
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2000 - 1000 MsT
NATI ONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL |

CURRENT SI TUATI ON:

Initial attack activity was light in the Southern Area and no new | arge
fires were reported. Contai nment goals were reached on one large fire in
Tennessee. High pressure aloft will dominate the Southern Area until early
next week when the next chance of nvoisture approaches the area. North
Carolina and Virginia are still reporting very high to extrene fire danger
i ndi ces.

SQUTHERN AREA LARGE FI RES:

SHENANDOAH COMPLEX, Shenandoah National Park. A Type | Incident Managenent
Team (Stutler) is assigned. This conplex consists of the Pinnacles and the
Od Rag fires, which are five mles southeast of Luray, VA Crews nade
significant progress conpleting rehabilitation

SQUTHEAST DI STRI CT COVMPLEX, Kentucky State Division of Forestry. A Type
I nci dent Managenent Team (Frye) is assigned. These fires are in several
counties surrounding Pineville, KY. No new infornation was received.

INCIDENT  |ST|UNIT| SIZE | %| EST | TOTAL| CRW ENG HELI | STRC] EST| $$$
NAVE | | [CTN| CTN [PERS | | | | LOSS| LOSS| G- T- D
SOUTHEAST DI STR| KY| KYS| 35000] 90| UNK|] 711] 24 18] 5 0] NR NR
SHENANDOAH COWP| VA| SHP| 24197| 95|11/12] 227| 1| 2| 1] 3] NR 4.2M™
NOLI CHUCKY COVP| TN| CNF| 1570/ 100| ---| 462 O] O 0 4 NR NR

CNF = Cherokee National Forest

QUTLOCK:

Dry high pressure aloft will nove to the Atlantic Coast in the afternoon
allowing md and high level clouds to invade the area west of the

Appal achians by | ate afternoon. A cold front will nove out of the centra
pl ai ns Sunday night and be in western Tennessee and Kentucky Monday
norning. Rain will spread over Tennessee and Kentucky throughout the day.
West of the Appal achians high tenperatures will range fromthe |lower 50 s
to the lower 60 s with mininumrelative humdity of 30 to 40 percent. East
of the Appal achi ans high tenperatures will be in the 60 s with m ni num
relative humidity in the 40 s. Wnds will be variable at 5 to 10 nph over
the region.

FI RES AND ACRES YESTERDAY



ST/ OT |

USFS |

TOTAL

ALASKA
ALASKA
NORTHWEST
NORTHWEST
CA- NORTH
CA- NORTH
CA- SQUTH
CA- SQUTH
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
GB- EAST
GB- EAST
GB- EST
GB- VEST
SOQUTHWEST
SOQUTHWEST
ROCKY MI'N
ROCKY MI'N
EASTERN
EASTERN
SOQUTHERN
SOUTHERN
TOTAL
TOTAL

| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|

EASTERN
SCUTHERN
SCQUTHERN

| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FIRE|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|
| FI RES]|
| ACRES|
| FI RES|
| ACRES|

164413|
776|
15910
163|
12353

13|
143076|
263|
223440
14|
142|
86|
41086|
79|
12904|
1159
497884
674]
597608
310]
71212
857|
109493

22|
246961
41|
83023|

25585
11]
1325]
92|
16305

132]
53]
6098|
54]
10517
9|

13
88|
11403
60|
33334|
28|
519|
112]
30293|

302]
317427
15009
256116
2425|
30761|
2742|
28187
1246
231114
669|
136738|
105|
7211|
1335
338098
891|
54617|
10632
109520|
48362|
948605

1045
147810|
722|
58326|
876|
69802
1684
789512|
1209
813634
262|
27424
2777|
145955|
851|
114602|
506|
16880
1531|
57326|

351
751233
3106
734461
3404
89760
3813
139358
4065
1083863
3180
1503846
1063
635742
5906
601541
3356
502044
11953
144154
50260
1064882



TOTALS  |FIRES| 4517|  3455] 285| 514| 70218| 11468| 90457
TOTALS | ACRES| 322142| 1696845| 396149| 136083| 2458394| 2241271 7250884

AREA | BIA | BLM | FWs | NPS | ST/OT | USFS | TOTAL
ALASKA | FI RES]|
ALASKA | ACRES|

|
NORTHVEST | FI RES| |
NORTHVWEST | ACRES| |
CA-NORTH | FI RES| |
CA-NORTH | ACRES| |
CA- SOUTH | FI RES| |
CA- SOUTH | ACRES| |
NORTHERN | FI RES| |
NORTHERN | ACRES| |
GB-EAST | FI RES| |
GB-EAST | ACRES| |
GB-VWEST | FI RES| |
GB-WEST | ACRES]| |
SOUTHVEST | FI RES| |
SOUTHVEST | ACRES| |
ROCKY MIN | FI RES| |
ROCKY MIN | ACRES| |
EASTERN | FI RES| |
EASTERN | ACRES| |
SOUTHERN | FI RES| |
SOUTHERN | ACRES| |
TOTAL | FI RES| ]
TOTAL | ACRES| 0|

| Area | Crews| Crews| Engs | Engs |Heli |Heli |Airt |Airt | Ovrhd| Ovrhd]|
| | Fed | ST/OT|Fed |ST/OT|Fed |ST/OT|Fed |ST/Ol|lFed |ST/OT|
| ALASKA | |
| NORTHWEST]| |
| CA- NORTH | |
| CA- SQUTH | |
| NORTHERN | |
| GB- EAST | |
| GB- VEEST | |
| SOUTHWEST]| |
| ROCKY MIN| |
| EASTERN | I I I I

| SOUTHERN | 23| 10| 15| 11] 4
| TOTAL | 23| 10| 15| 11] 4



*** THE NATI ONAL | NTERAGENCY COORDI NATI ON CENTER ***

di stributed by

Vol unteers in Techni cal Assistance

Di saster Information Center lists: ww.vita.org/listsub. htm
sitreps nat - dsr
web: www. vita.org fireline

http://ww. vita.org/disaster/fire.htm FAQ Regi on Desi gnati ons



